

כרטיס מידע
בטיחותי למטופלת

Rafa.

טרסנטאן 62.5

כל טבליה מפילה:

Bosentan 62.5 mg

טרסנטאן 125

כל טבליה מפילה:

Bosentan 125 mg

מק"ט 194036 | מודעה Ph-036001

Patient Safety Information Card

The use of Trasantan during pregnancy may cause harm to the fetus.

If you are a woman of child-bearing age and there is a possibility that you become pregnant, **your doctor will ask you to perform a pregnancy test** before you start taking Trasantan and routinely every month while taking this medicine and a

month after termination of treatment. A negative result in each pregnancy test must be confirmed.

Do not take Trasantan if you are pregnant or planning to become pregnant.

You must use a reliable contraceptive method while taking Trasantan and one additional month after termination of treatment.

Your doctor or gynecologist will instruct you regarding reliable contraceptive methods while taking Trasantan.

One highly effective contraceptive method (such as intrauterine device or tubal sterilization) or combination of two contraceptive methods [such as the hormonal method and barrier method (such as diaphragm, contraceptive sponge or your partner must also use a condom) or two barrier methods of contraception].

Consult your doctor regarding the use of one of these two options of methods of contraception.

If the chosen method of contraception is the partner's vasectomy, hormonal or barrier contraception must be used concomitantly.

Report to your doctor immediately if you became pregnant while taking Trasantan or if you are planning to become pregnant in the near future or if you think you might be pregnant.

For further information refer to the patient information guide. For any question, please refer to your doctor.

